—
PRODUCT C ATALOGUE
 FurseWELD® exothermic welding
 Remote ignition system
®
The FurseWELD Remote Ignition Process
The FurseWELD remote ignition system provides a safe, user
friendly and remote method to ignite a high temperature

—
Remote ignition kit - FurseWELD
 Part no. Order code Description
IU100 7TCA083930R0106 FurseWELD remote ignition kit, includes
carrying case, ignition unit, fob, cable/block,
mains charger & UK 3 pin adaptor
®
—
Remote ignition kit
Furseweld ®
—
by ABB
—
Remote ignition kit
—
by ABB
Remote ignition kit
—
by ABB
®
—
Stainless steel hood - FurseWELD
 Part no. Order code Description
SHPK4 7TCA083930R0103 Furseweld stainless steel hood (80x80mm to suit PK4 moulds)
SHPK5 7TCA083930R0102 Furseweld stainless steel hood (100x100mm to suit PK5 moulds)
—
Ignition strips - FurseWELD
 Part no. Order code Description
IS100 7TCA083930R0107 FurseWELD ignition strips (5 pcs per pack)
4 FU R S E W E LD ® E XOTH E R M I C W E LD I N G R EM OTE I G N ITI O N K IT
5FU R SE W EL D - H A N D L E CL A M P S & P OW D ER
—
FurseWELD
Handle clamps & powder
—
Handle clamps - FurseWELD
 Part no. Order code Description
HCPK4 7TCA083930R0022 Two-part moulds (Price Key 4)
HCPK5 7TCA083930R0023 Two-part moulds (Price Key 5)
HCPK7 7TCA083930R0024 Multi-part moulds (Price Key 7)
HCPK8 7TCA083930R0025 Multi-part moulds (Price Key 8)
Frames
F1-FU 7TCA083930R0008 Frame for use with Handle Clamp HCPK4
F2-FU 7TCA083930R0010 Frame for use with Handle Clamp HCPK5
HCPK7HCPK4 & HCPK5
Handle clamps with chain grip enable location and fixing of the mould on to uneven surfaces such as pipes and rebars
Note: Drawings for illustration only. Product supplied may vary from illustration shown
—
Exothermic welding powder - FurseWELD
 Part no. Order code Description Pack quantity
15P10 7TCA083920R0004 Exothermic welding powder, size 15 20
25P10 7TCA083920R0008 Exothermic welding powder, size 25 20
32P10 7TCA083920R0009 Exothermic welding powder, size 32 20
45P10 7TCA083920R0010 Exothermic welding powder, size 45 20
65P10 7TCA083920R0010 Exothermic welding powder, size 65 10
90P10 7TCA083920R0012 Exothermic welding powder, size 90 10
115P10 7TCA083920R0000 Exothermic welding powder, size 115 10
150P10 7TCA083920R0002 Exothermic welding powder, size 150 10
200P10 7TCA083920R0006 Exothermic welding powder, size 200 10
250P10 7TCA083920R0007 Exothermic welding powder, size 250 10
6
Mould
part no. Order code
Flat tape
conductor
size A (mm)
Flat tape
conductor
size B (mm)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
BB14-4-253253-IU 7TCA083910R3183 25 x 3 25 x 3 65P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-254254-IU 7TCA083910R3184 25 x 4 25 x 4 90P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-254404-IU 7TCA083910R3278 25 x 4 40 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-256256-IU 7TCA083910R3185 25 x 6 25 x 6 115P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-256406-IU 7TCA083910R3272 25 X 6 40 x 6 150P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-403403-IU 7TCA083910R3300 40 x 3 40 x 3 90P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-404404-IU 7TCA083910R3186 40 x 4 40 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-404253-IU 7TCA083910R3265 40 x 4 25 x3 90P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-404254-IU 7TCA083910R3274 40 X 4 25 x 4 90P10 HCPK4
BB14-5-4045063-IU 7TCA083910R3264 40 x 4 50 x 6.3 250P10 HCPK5
BB14-4-406406-IU 7TCA083910R3199 40 x 6 40 x 6 200P10 HCPK4
BB14-4-406253-IU 7TCA083910R3307 40 x 6 25 x 3 200P10 HCPK4
BB14-5-504504 -IU 7TCA083910R3202 50 x 4 50 x 4 200P10 HCPK5
BB14-5-506506-IU 7TCA083910R3197 50 x 6 50 x 6 250P10 HCPK5
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
Moulds with IU suffix part numbers are for use with Remote Ignition System only
—
Bar to bar BB14 - FurseWELD

Mould
part no. Order code
Earth rod
A ø (mm)
Earth rod
B ø (”)
Flat tape
conductor
size C (mm)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
BR1-4-127504-IU 7TCA083910R3247 12.7 9/12 50 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
BR1-4-142253-IU 7TCA083910R3189 14.2 ⅝ 25 x 3 90P10 HCPK4
BR1-4-142254-IU 7TCA083910R3190 14.2 ⅝ 25 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
BR1-4-142256-IU 7TCA083910R3242 14.2 ⅝ 25 x 6 115P10 HCPK4
BR1-4-142404-IU 7TCA083910R3191 14.2 ⅝ 40 x 4 150P10 HCPK4
BR1-4-142504-IU 7TCA083910R3208 14.2 ⅝ 50 x 4 200P10 HCPK4
BR1-4-142506-IU 7TCA083910R3207 14.2 ⅝ 50 x 6 200P10 HCPK4
BR1-4-172254-IU 7TCA083910R3273 17.2  ¾ 25 X 4 150P10 HCPK4
BR1-4-172404-IU 7TCA083910R3266 17.2 ¾ 40 x 4 200P10 HCPK4
Mould
part no. Order code
Earth rod
A ø (mm)

Mould
part no. Order code
Earth rod
A ø (mm)
Earth rod
B ø (”)
Flat tape
conductor size
C (mm)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
BR7-4-127504-IU 7TCA083910R3246 12.7 9/16 50 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
BR7-4-142254-IU 7TCA083910R3257 14.2 ⅝ 25 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
BR7-4-142256-IU 7TCA083910R3216 14.2 ⅝ 25 x 6 115P10 HCPK4
BR7-4-172404-IU 7TCA083910R3269 17.2 ¾ 40 x 4 200P10 HCPK4
A/B
C
Suitable for connections to copperbond rods - for connections to solid copper and stainless steel rods please contact our sales office
Threaded portion of copperbond rods must be removed prior to welding
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
A
B
—
Cable to bar CB1 - FurseWELD
Mould
part no. Order code
Stranded/solid
circular conductor
size A (mm2)
Flat tape
conductor size
B (mm)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
CB1-4-70253-IU 7TCA083910R3262 70 25 x 3 65P10 HCPK4
CB1-4-70254-IU 7TCA083910R3305 70 25 x 4 65P10 HCPK4
CB1-4-120504-IU 7TCA083910R3228 120 50 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
CB1-5-240504-IU 7TCA083910R3229 240 50 x 4 200P10 HCPK5
CB1-5-240506-IU 7TCA083910R3224 240 50 x 6 2 x 150P10 HCPK5
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
FurseWELD moulds for use with stranded conductor are designed for use with non-compacted conductor to BS EN 60228. If a mould for compacted conductor is required,
please contact your local representative
A
B
—
Cable to bar CB4 - FurseWELD
Mould
part no. Order code
Stranded/solid
circular conductor
size A (mm2)
Flat tape
conductor size
B (mm)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
CB4-4-70253-IU 7TCA083910R3215 70 25 x 3 65P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-70254-IU 7TCA083910R3217 70 25 x 4 65P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-70404-IU 7TCA083910R3221 70 40 x 4 90P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-95254-IU 7TCA083910R3218 95 25 x 4 90P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-120254-IU 7TCA083910R3220 120 25 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-120404-IU 7TCA083910R3299 120 40 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-120406-IU 7TCA083910R3308 120 40 x 6 150P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-120506-IU 7TCA083910R3296 120 50 x 6 150P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-150254-IU 7TCA083910R3243 150 25 x 4 115P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-150256-IU 7TCA083910R3244 150 25 x 6 115P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-240404-IU 7TCA083910R3253 240 40 x 4 200P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-240504-IU 7TCA083910R3277 240 50 x 4 200P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-240505-IU 7TCA083910R3276 240 50 x 5 200P10 HCPK4
CB4-4-240506-IU 7TCA083910R3219 240 50 x 6 250P10 HCPK4
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
FurseWELD moulds for use with stranded conductor are designed for use with non-compacted conductor to BS EN 60228. If a mould for compacted conductor is required,
please contact your local representative
A
B
—
Cable to bar CB5 - FurseWELD
Mould
part no. Order code
Stranded/solid
circular conductor
size A (mm2)
Flat tape
conductor size
B (mm)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
CB5-4-50256-IU 7TCA083910R3280 50  25 x 6 115P10 HCPK4
CB5-4-70253-IU 7TCA083910R3203 70 25 x 3 90P10 HCPK4
CB5-4-70403-IU 7TCA083910R3301 70  40 x 3 150P10 HCPK4
CB5-4-70404-IU 7TCA083910R3256 70 40 x 4 150P10 HCPK4
CB5-5-70504-IU 7TCA083910R3249 70 50 x 4  250P10 HCPK5
CB5-4-120404-IU 7TCA083910R3252 120 40 x 4 200P10 HCPK4
CB5-4-125403-IU 7TCA083910R3302 125 40 x 3 200P10 HCPK4
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
FurseWELD moulds for use with stranded conductor are designed for use with non-compacted conductor to BS EN 60228. If a mould for compacted conductor is required,
please contact your local representative
AB
—
Cable to cable CC1 - FurseWELD
Mould
part no. Order code
Stranded/solid circular
conductor size A (mm2)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
CC1-4-70-IU 7TCA083910R3192 70 65P10 HCPK4
CC1-4-95-IU 7TCA083910R3204 95 90P10 HCPK4
CC1-4-120-IU 7TCA083910R3209 120 115P10 HCPK4
CC1-4-185-IU 7TCA083910R3286 185 150P10 HCPK4
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
FurseWELD moulds for use with stranded conductor are designed for use with non-compacted conductor to BS EN 60228. If a mould for compacted conductor is required,
please contact your local representative
A

Stranded/solid
circular conductor
size A (mm2)
Stranded/solid
circular conductor
size B (mm2)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
CC2-4-5050-IU 7TCA083910R3211 50 50  90P10 HCPK4
CC2-4-7070-IU 7TCA083910R3193 70 70  90P10 HCPK4
CC2-4-9595-IU 7TCA083910R3210 95 95 115P10 HCPK4
CC2-4-120120-IU 7TCA083910R3205 120 120 90P10 HCPK4
CC2-4-120150-IU 7TCA083910R3297 120 150 150P10 HCPK4
CC2-4-150150-IU 7TCA083910R1239 150 150 200P10 HCPK4
CC2-4-185185-IU 7TCA083910R3284 185 185 200P10 HCPK4
CC2-4-240120-IU 7TCA083910R3254 240 120 200P10 HCPK4
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
FurseWELD moulds for use with stranded conductor are designed for use with non-compacted conductor to BS EN 60228. If a mould for compacted conductor is required,
please contact your local representative
A B

Mould
part no. Order code
Earth rod
A ø (mm)
Earth rod
B ø (”)
Stranded/solid
circular conductor
size C (mm2)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
CR1-4-14270-IU 7TCA083910R3194 14.2 ⅝ 70 90P10 HCPK4
CR1-4-142120-IU 7TCA083910R3227 14.2 ⅝ 120 90P10 HCPK4
CR1-4-142150-IU 7TCA083910R3226 14.2 ⅝ 150 115P10 HCPK4
CR1-4-172150-IU 7TCA083910R3263 17.2 ¾ 150 115P10 HCPK4
CR1-4-172185-IU 7TCA083910R3283 17.2 ¾ 185 115P10 HCPK4
Suitable for connections to copperbond rods - for connections to solid copper and stainless steel rods please contact our sales office
Threaded portion of copperbond rods must be removed prior to welding
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
FurseWELD moulds for use with stranded conductor are designed for use with non-compacted conductor to BS EN 60228. If a mould for compacted conductor is required,

Cable to cable CC14 - FurseWELD
Mould
part no. Order code
Stranded/solid
circular conductor
size A (mm2)
Stranded/solid
circular conductor
size B (mm2)
Powder
cartridge
part no.
Handle
clamp
part no.
CC14-4-12070-IU 7TCA083910R3309 120 70 200P10 HCPK4
Special moulds for all FurseWELD products can be manufactured to meet specific customer applications on request
FurseWELD moulds for use with stranded conductor are designed for use with non-compacted conductor to BS EN 60228. If a mould for compacted conductor is required,
please contact your local representative
A